PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315523	B. WING _			l	C 1 18/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2023
CONTINU	NO CARE AT LANTERN			537	MOUNTAIN AVENUE		
CONTINUI	NG CARE AT LANTERN	HILL		NEV	V PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S	F(000			
	conducted by Health LLC on behalf of the Health. The facility w compliance with 42 C Survey Dates: 08/15/ Survey Census: 40 Sample Size: 12 Supplemental Reside No deficiencies were Intakes NJ162192, N	/23 to 08/18/23					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RF		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

Facility ID: NJ20016

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		20016	B. WING	B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HILL 537 MOL	DDRESS, CITY, ST. JNTAIN AVENUE OVIDENCE, NJ	.	08/18/2023			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
S 000	The facility is not in constandards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards Term Care Facility Submit a plan of correct completion date, for each that the plan is implementation of the completion of the comple	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of ities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct alt in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations. y Access to Care comply with applicable	S 000		9/11/23			
	by: Based on review of post- documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff-to-shift ratio of New Jersey for day This deficient practice following: Reference: New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Je 30:13-18, new minimularing homes," indic Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3	e determined that the facility required minimum direct os as mandated by the state of shifts reviewed. The was evidenced by the set of the detailed of the de		1. No residents were affected by the deficient practice. 2. The facility acknowledges that all residents have the potential of being affected by the deficient practice. The administrator of designee has reviewe the staffing for 2 weeks to validate the facility meets the minimum staffing requirement for certified nursing assistants. 3. The administrator or designee will provide education regarding the requi direct care staff to resident ratios to the clinical leadership staff and the sched The facility has job postings and has	ed at the red			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

(X6) DATE 09/01/23

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 537 MOUNTAIN AVENUE NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974 (A) 10 PREPIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
CONTINUING CARE AT LANTERN HILL NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974 CAS INMARAY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974			20016	B. WING		
FREETX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S 560 Continued From page 1 nursing homes. The following ratio(s) were effective on 2/01/21: One direct care staff member to every 10 residents for the evening shift, provided that no fewer than half of all staff member shall be signed in to work as a CNA and shall perform nurse aide duties: and One direct care staff member to every 14 residents for the night shift, provided that each direct care staff member shall sign in to work as a CNA and perform CNA duties. Review of the New Jersey Department of Health Long Term Care Assessment and Survey Program Nurse Staffing Report revealed the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on day shifts as follows: For the 3 weeks of Complaint staffing from 01/29/2023 to 02/18/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs. -02/05/23 had 4 CNAs for 39 residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs02/05/23 had 4 CNAs for 39 residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs02/05/23 had 4 CNAs for 39 residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs02/05/23 had 4 CNAs for 39 residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs02/05/23 had 4 CNAs for 39 residents on the day			HILL 537 MOU	NTAIN AVENUE	:	
nursing homes. The following ratio(s) were effective on 2/01/21: One Certified Nurse Aide (CNA) to every eight residents for the day shift. One direct care staff member to every 10 residents for the evening shift, provided that no fewer than half of all staff members shall be CNAs, and each direct staff member shall be signed in to work as a CNA and shall perform nurse aide duties: and One direct care staff member to every 14 residents for the night shift, provided that each direct care staff member shall sign in to work as a CNA and perform CNA duties. Review of the New Jersey Department of Health Long Term Care Assessment and Survey Program Nurse Staffing Report revealed the facility was deficient in CNA staffing from 01/29/2023 to 02/18/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 4 of 21 day shifts as follows: For the 3 weeks of Complaint staffing from 01/29/2023 to 02/18/2023, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 4 of 21 day shifts as follows: -01/29/23 had 4 CNAs for 39 residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs02/05/23 had 4 CNAs for 38 residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs02/05/23 had 4 CNAs for 38 residents on the day	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	BE COMPLETE
-02/08/23 had 4 CNAs for 37 residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs02/17/23 had 4 CNAs for 38 residents on the day shift, required at least 5 CNAs. For the 3 weeks of Complaint staffing from 04/23/2023 to 05/13/2023, the facility was	S 560	nursing homes. The file effective on 2/01/21: One Certified Nurse Aresidents for the day so the control of the day so the control of the con	collowing ratio(s) were Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. Imember to every 10 Ining shift, provided that no staff members shall be at staff member shall be at CNA and shall perform and the shift, provided that each per shall sign in to work as a A duties. In ersey Department of Health essment and Surveying Report revealed the nace CNA staffing for residents and surveying Report revealed the nace CNA staffing from 2023, the facility was not for residents on 4 of 21 In ersey Department of Health essment and Surveying Report revealed the nace CNA staffing from 2023, the facility was not for 39 residents on 4 of 21 In erse of 39 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 39 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 37 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs. In for 38 residents on the day at 5 CNAs.	S 560	positions. The administrator or design will pursue securing direct care staffin services from staffing agencies and w utilize floating staff from our Assisted Living with short notice vacancies. 4. The administrator or designee will review the certified nurse aide staffing resident census to ensure compliance the required direct care staff to reside ratios daily for one month and then we for 2 months. Audit findings will be reported to the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement Committee (QAPI) monthly until 1/1/2 Additional audits and education may be	and with nt eekly t

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING.		С	
		20016	B. WING		08/18/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINU	ING CARE AT LANTERN	HIII	TAIN AVENUE			
	OLIMANA DV. OT.		/IDENCE, NJ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page	; 2	S 560			
	deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:	ing for residents on 1 of 21				
	-05/06/2023 had 4 CN day shift, required at I	NAs for 38 residents on the least 5 CNAs.				

	STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT									
	R / SUPPLIER / CI CATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTION						F REVISIT
NAME OF FACILITY CONTINUING CARE AT LANTERN HILL					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 537 MOUNTAIN AVENUE NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974					23 _{Y3}
This report is completed by a State surveyor to sho corrective action was accomplished. Each deficien identification prefix code previously shown on the S report form).				cy should be full	ly identified usi	ng either the regulation	or LSC provision r	number and	the	
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM DATE ITEM			DATE			
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			09/11/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix	_		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC _			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIALS		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEW (INITIALS		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/18/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: XS3C12

	STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT									
	R / SUPPLIER / CI CATION NUMBER		MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTION						F REVISIT
NAME OF FACILITY CONTINUING CARE AT LANTERN HILL					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 537 MOUNTAIN AVENUE NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974					23 _{Y3}
This report is completed by a State surveyor to sho corrective action was accomplished. Each deficien identification prefix code previously shown on the S report form).				cy should be full	ly identified usi	ng either the regulation	or LSC provision r	number and	the	
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM DATE ITEM			DATE			
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			09/11/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix	_		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC _			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIALS		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEW (INITIALS		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/18/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: XS3C12

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING (E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315523	B. WING		08/18/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 37 MOUNTAIN AVENUE NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000			
K 000	LLC on behalf of the I Health on 08/16/2023 be in compliance with INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code S Healthcare Managem	eare Management Solutions, New Jersey Department of The facility was found to 42 CFR 483.73.	K 000			
	08/16/23 and was fou with the requirements Medicare/Medicaid at Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection	42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING				
K 291 SS=F	building that was built located on the fourth of II (222) protected condivided into two - smoodoes 100 % of the buffacilities Manager. The are 37 of 40. Emergency Lighting	antern Hill is an eight-story in 2016. Skilled nursing is floor. It is composed of Type struction. The facility is oke zones. The generator ilding as per the Senior ne current occupied beds	K 291		9/11/23	
	is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT by:	f at least 1-1/2 hour duration ally in accordance with 7.9. is not met as evidenced and interview, the facility		1.No residents were affected by the		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/01/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315523 B. WING 08/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **537 MOUNTAIN AVENUE CONTINUING CARE AT LANTERN HILL NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 1 K 291 failed to ensure emergency lighting was provided deficient practice. An emergency light was at the emergency generator transfer switch in purchased and placed at the site of the accordance with NFPA 110 Standard for emergency transfer generator switch on Emergency and Standby Power Systems (2010 8/29/23. Edition) Section 7.3. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all 37 residents. 2. The facility acknowledges that all residents have the potential of being Findings include: affected by the deficient practice. An observation on 08/16/23 at 2:21 PM revealed 3. The Senior Facilities Manager (SFM) emergency lighting was not provided at the was re-educated on having an emergency emergency generator transfer switch. lighting source at least 1-1/2 hours at the site of the emergency generator transfer switch in accordance with NFPA 110. SFM During an interview at the time of the observation, the Facility Supervisor confirmed emergency will educate Maintenance department to lighting was not provided at the emergency check this light for functionality during the generator transfer switch. monthly generator inspections in the absence of the SFM. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99, 110 4.SFM will include emergency light functionality on the monthly generator report form and provide to the administrator or designee on a monthly basis until 1/1/2024 and quarterly thereafter until 8/28/2024. Audit findings will be reported to the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement Committee (QAPI) monthly until 1/1/2024 and quarterly until 8/28/2024. Additional audits and education may be determined based on audit findings. K 355 Portable Fire Extinguishers K 355 9/11/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315523	B. WING		08/18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 537 MOUNTAIN AVENUE NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974	1 33/10/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
K 355	by: Based on observatifailed to ensure the extinguishers had a and were equipped collar in accordance Portable Fire Exting Sections 7.3.1.2.1 a practice had the pot residents. Findings include: An observation on 0 the fire extinguisher Room 444, had a m marked on the bottomissing the Verificat six-year internal exathe container. An observation on 0 the fire extinguisher Room 428, had a m marked on the bottomissing the Verificat six-year internal exathe container.	, NFPA 10 T is not met as evidenced ons and interviews, the facility stored-pressure fire six-year internal examination with a verification of service with NFPA 10 (Standard for uishers) 2010 Edition nd 7.3.3.2.2. This deficient	K 35	<u>'</u>	6 of //) nal Aty in e fire ne ort d nfirm		
	Room 416 had a ma marked on the botto missing the Verificat	located in the corridor by anufacture date of 2016 m of the cylinder and was ion of Service Collar for the mination around the neck of		reported during the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement Committee QAPI monthly until 1/1/20 and annually until 8/28/24. Additional audits and education may be determined based on audit findings.	24		

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315523	B. WING _		08/18/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 537 MOUNTAIN AVENUE NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO				
K 355	During an interview a the Senior Facilities Mexinguishers did not examination and were verification of service Manager contacted the extinguisher inspection company confirmed winspection had not be overdue. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	t the time of observations, Manager confirmed the fire have a six-year internal e not equipped with a collar. The Senior Facilities he contracted fire on company and the ia email the six-year internal en completed and was	K 3	55			
K 372 SS=F	5 1		K 3	1.No residents were affected by the deficient practice. The unsealed ope in the smoke barrier wall located abouthe corridor doors by room 416 was repaired same day of survey(8/16/23 The unsealed opening in the smoke barrier wall located above the corridor.).		

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315523 B. WING 08/18/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **537 MOUNTAIN AVENUE CONTINUING CARE AT LANTERN HILL NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ 07974** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 Continued From page 4 K 372 practice had the potential to affect 37 residents. doors near room 418 were repaired the same day of survey (8/16/2023). The one inch penetration in the pipe sleeve of the Findings include: smoke barrier wall near room 418 was An observation on 08/16/23 at 1:31 PM revealed repaired the same day of survey the smoke barrier wall. located above the corridor (8/16/2023). doors by Room 416, had an unsealed opening approximately three inches in diameter between a 2. The facility acknowledges that all conduit and pipe penetration. residents have the potential of being affected by the deficient practice. An observation on 08/16/23 at 1:35 PM revealed the smoke barrier wall, located above the corridor 3. The Senior Facilities Manager (SFM) doors by Room 418 in the memory care unit, had was re-educated on the assessment of an unsealed two-inch gap around two conduit the smoke barrier construction in accordance with NFPA. The SFM will penetrations. educate the maintenance department to An observation on 08/16/23 at 1:39 PM revealed complete these assessments in the the smoke barrier wall, located above the corridor absence of the SFM. doors by Room 418, had a one-half inch conduit 4. The SFM will provide the administrator penetrating a one-inch unsealed pipe sleeve. documentation of the smoke barrier During an interview at the time of the assessment to ensure of no penetrations observations, the Maintenance Director on a monthly basis until 1/1/2024 and confirmed the unsealed penetrations in the annually thereafter until 8/28/24. This will smoke barrier walls. be reported during the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) Committee QAPI monthly until 1/1/2024 and annually until 8/28/24. Additional audits and education may be determined based on audit findings.

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER		IED / C			IFICATION	A KEVISII KE	_POKI		IDATE O	F REVISIT	
IDENTIFIC				CONTINUING CARE AT LANTERN HILL					DATEO	r KEVISI I	
315523			Y1 B. Wing			Y2 9/12/2023					
NAME OF	FACILITY	′				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE			
CONTINU	JING CA	RE AT	LANTERN HILL	537 MOUNTAIN AVENUE							
						NEW PROVIDENCE, NJ	07974				
This report is completed by a qualified State survey program, to show those deficiencies previously rep corrected and the date such corrective action was a provision number and the identification prefix code the survey report form).				rted on the ccomplished	CMS-2567, Staten d. Each deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation o	r LSC		
ITEN	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 10	1	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0291		09/11/2023	LSC	K0355	09/11/2023	LSC	K0372		09/11/2023	
				-							
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC				LSC			LSC			Completed	
				1200			200				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC	:			LSC			LSC			00p.0.00	
				1200			200				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC			·	LSC	-	·	LSC			·	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. # Completed			Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed		
LSC				LSC			LSC			,	
REVIEWEI			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWEI	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/18/2023				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							